Percentage Switching

NQRTHBRIDGE

Expected Value

10% 2ó% 30% 40% 50%

31

APPLICATION OF APPROACHES Deferral Accounts
At the end of each simulated month, the model calculates the amount by which
the utility’s costs differ from revenues:

Illustrative Cost Under I (Over) Recovery

ATC Energy ($1 MWh)

Price-Load Gross-Up (%)

Shaped Energy ($1 MWh)

Capacity ($ / MWh)

Ancillary ($1 MWh)

Renewable Energy Credits ($ / MWh)

Actual Cost ($ / MWh)

Actual Cost ($MM)

Under/(Over) Collection ($MM) •V•V~ VVV $4.6

> In this month, actual costs
V exceeded revenues by

$.4.6MM
V ~ Any over / under recovery is

amortized over future months
based on an established
scheduleas a separate rate
rider (e.g.. prior month balance

V recovery with two month

delay, potentially subject to a
recovery cap) V

~ This rider is independent of
the rates set on the basis of V

forecasted future costs V V

Month

Actual SOS Load (TWh)

Jan -11

371,986

SOS Rate ($ / MWh) V $74.08

Actual Revenue ($MM) $27.6

$66.37

6.03%

$70.38

$10.00

$3.00

$3.00

$86.38

$32.1

NORTHBRIDGE 32

METRICS Distributions
Metrics are calculated ineach scenario and transformed into distributions whichare

Deferral Account Balance (SMM)

-$50 $0 $50 $100 $150

Annual Rate Movement l%l

-50% -25% 0% 25% 50%

0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Note: Metrics are based on 2014 results (i.e.,
\ enough time for the procurement cycle
~ to reach equilibrium).

2014 SOS Rate Level (S / MWh)

0

$0 $50 $100 $150 $200

used to calculate expected values and percentiles:
Supply Cost SurprIse ($MMI Supply Cost Surprise (5 / MWhl

O e

-$200 -$100 $0 $100 $200 -$50 -$25 $0 $25 $50

0

Customer Switching (%l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% -$100 -$50 $0 $50 $100

NORTHERIDGE 33

METRICS ‘Expected Rate Level
> The expected rate level is the average load-weighted rate that an SOS

customer would face in a year:~

Illustrative Standard Offer Service Rate Leve[

Load-Weighted SOS Rate (0/
KWh)

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14

7.74 8.04 7.94 8,65 7.81 8.09

Delivery Month

SOS Rate (0/Kwh)

Total Eligible Load (MWh).

Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14

7.96 8.37 9.96 10.40 9.36 8.85

371,833 327,861 340,913 288,822 293,588 385,558 480,899 412,442 333,331 305,243 323,969 365,015

8.55

Each scenario will yield a different rate; the mean across all scenarios is the
expected rate level:

Load-Weighted SOS Rates (0 I KWh)
Illustrative

0.0 5.0 10.0

SOS Rate (0 / KWh)

15.0

NORTHBRIDGE 34

METRICS Supply Cost Surprise Calculation

Month

Supply cost surprise refers to the difference between ex ante known or

Forecasted Supply Costs

forecasted SOS supply costs and the actual cost to serve:1
Illustrative Supply Cost ‘Surprise’ Calculation

Jan-14 Feb.14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun.14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14

ATC Energy ($1 MWh)
Gross Up (%)
Shaped Energy ($1 MWh)
Capacity ($1 MWh)
Ancillary (5? MWh)
RECs($/MWh)
Total Rate ($1 MWh)
Load (MWh)

$78.93 $78.93 $65.44 $65.44 $60.71
4% 11% 7% 6% 4%

$81.69 $87.21 $70.02 $69.03 $62.83